Creditors also approved the appointment of M/s Vijay Kumar Mishra & Associates, Cost Accountant, as the 
cost auditors of the Company for the year ending 31st March, 2025, at a remuneration, subject to approval 
and ratification by the shareholders, of Rs. 29,000 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Thousand Only) plus Taxes Plus 
out of pocket expenses. 

The cost audit report of M/s Vijay Kumar Mishra & Associates, Cost Accountant, for the financial year 
2024-25 is under to be received from Cost Auditor of the Company. 

COST AUDIT REPORT: 
Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with The Companies (Cost Records and Audit)